Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2015 - 2016, 10 February 2016

Ref No: SQ16-000044

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Medical Research Future Fund

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: Gallagher, Katy

Question:

a) Will responsibility for the Biomedical Translation Fund sit with the Minister for Health or Minister for Innovation?'

b) Which Department is responsible for its administration?

Answer:

a) The Minister for Health and the Minister for Industry, Innovation and Science have joint responsibility for the implementation of the Biomedical Translation Fund.

b) While details are still being finalised, it is expected that the day-to-day administration of the fund will be managed by the Department of Industry, Innovation and Science with policy oversight to remain with the Department of Health.

